
Annual Mental Health Services Act 
Revenue and Expenditure Report 
 

This PDF document is a copy of the Annual Revenue and Expenditure Report (ARER) which is submitted 

by County Mental Health Plans (usually, the County Behavioral Health Department) to the Department 

of Health Care Services and the MHSOAC. This document is made available to the public through the 

Fiscal Reporting tool created by the MHSOAC to support fiscal transparency. The Fiscal Reporting tool is 

based on the data submitted by counties through Annual Revenue and Expenditure Reports.  

Annual Revenue and Expenditure Reports can also be downloaded from the DHCS website 

(http://www.dhcs.ca.gov/services/MH/Pages/Annual-Revenue-and-Expenditure-Reports-by-

County.aspx) 

The following report provides annual point-in-time estimates (similar to a checkbook balance) of County 

MHSA revenues received and expended for each component of the MHSA, as well as end of year closing 

balances. The reports are intended to represent a snapshot of County MHSA financial information as of 

June 30th, the last day of each fiscal year. Counties emphasize that the ARER reports are difficult to tie 

to their official, audited financial statements and should be interpreted with caution.  

Financial summaries presented in this report are broken down by the following MHSA components: 

 Community Services and Supports (CSS) 

 Prevention and Early Intervention (PEI) 

 Innovation (INN) 

 Workforce Education & Training (WET) 

 Capital Facility & Technological Needs (CFTN) 

 Other MHSA components  

 

 

 

 

http://www.dhcs.ca.gov/services/MH/Pages/Annual-Revenue-and-Expenditure-Reports-by-County.aspx
http://www.dhcs.ca.gov/services/MH/Pages/Annual-Revenue-and-Expenditure-Reports-by-County.aspx
http://www.dhcs.ca.gov/services/MH/Pages/Annual-Revenue-and-Expenditure-Reports-by-County.aspx


Enclosure 3

Date: 2/24/2015

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

1 CARES Mobile Crisis

2 New Heights

3 Partners in Hope

4 Justice Alliance

5

6

7

8

Subtotal Non-FSP Programs

Total CSS Expenditures $18,417,180

$1,641,048

$355,755

$3,827,394

$14,589,786

$5,000,987

$45,960

Subtotal FSP Programs

$957,242

$2,000,982

$9,588,799

Non-FSP Programs

CSS Administration

CSS MHSA Housing Program Assigned Funds

Total FSP and Non-FSP Programs

Bridge to Care

CSS Evaluation

$1,967,139

$698,956

Santa Barbara County FSP

SPIRIT

County:

Lompoc ACT

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for 

Fiscal Year 2012-13

Community Services and Supports Component

Santa Barbara

FSP Programs

Total (Gross) Mental Health 

Expenditures

$6,922,704

Updated: 09/05/2013



Enclosure 3 

Date: 2/24/2015

1 Community Mental Health Education

2 Mental Health Primary Care

3 ECSMH (Great Beginnings)

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

Subtotal PEI Programs-Prevention

PEI Programs-Early Intervention

15 Early Childhood Mental Health

16 Early Detection & Intervention

17 CATCH

18 Carpinteria START - School based TAY

19 Access/Assessment

20 Crisis Services for Underepresented TAY

21

22

23

Subtotal PEI Programs-Early Intervention

Total PEI Programs

County:

PEI Administration

Total PEI Expenditures

Prevention and Early Intervention Component

PEI Evaluation

(A)

Total (Gross) Mental Health Expenditures

Santa Barbara

PEI Programs-Prevention

$357,935

$314,331

$1,411,641

$84,414

$335,477

$1,007,743

$4,444,085

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Fiscal 

Year 2012-13

Prevention and Early Intervention (PEI) Summary

$39,999

$6,130,128

$195,962

$2,351,732

$360,337

$678,300

$5,451,828

Updated: 09/05/2013



Enclosure 3

Date: 2/24/2015

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

$957,113

Innovation Administration

Total Innovation Expenditures

Santa Barbara

Innovation Component

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for 

Fiscal Year 2012-13

Innovation (INN) Summary

Innovation Programs

Benefits Acquisition

Total (Gross) Mental Health 

Expenditures

(A)

County:

Innovation Evaluation

Total INN Programs $957,113

$1,027,809

$70,696

Updated: 09/05/2013



Enclosure 3

Date: 2/24/2015

WET Funding Category

Workforce Staffing Support

Training and Technical Assistance

Mental Health Career Pathways Programs

Residency and Internship Programs

Financial Incentive Programs

Total WET Expenditures

Workforce Education and Training Component

Total WET Programs $162,573

Total (Gross) Mental Health 

Expenditures

$18,389

County:

$193,802

Santa Barbara

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for 

Fiscal Year 2012-13

Workforce Education and Training (WET) Summary

(A)

$144,184

WET Administration $31,229

Updated: 09/05/2013



Enclosure 3

Date: 2/24/2015

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Technological Needs Projects

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

Total CFTN Expenditures

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report 

Fiscal Year 2012-13

Capital Facilities/Technological Needs (CF/TN) Summary

Capital Facility Projects

Santa Barbara

Capital Facility/Technological Needs Projects

(A)

County:

Total (Gross)  Mental Health 

Expenditures

Total Technological Needs Expenditures

Technological Needs Administration

Total TN Projects

Consumer Security and Confidentiality

Total CF Projects $0

$0

$0Total Capital Facility Expenditures

$51,413

$277,929

$496,087

Consumer Access To Computer Resources

Electronic Health Record Enhancement

$1,047,901

$1,047,901

Capital Facility Administration

$825,429

$222,472

Updated: 09/05/2013



Enclosure 3

Date: 2/24/2015

WET Regional Partnerships

PEI Statewide Projects

County:

Training, Technical Assistance and Capacity 

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report 

Fiscal Year 2012-13

TTACB, WET RP & PEI SWP Summary
Santa Barbara

(A)

Total (Gross) Expenditures

$76,894

Updated: 09/05/2013



Enclosure 3

TABLE A

DATE: 2/24/2015

Yes

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (K)

1

a $2,241,559 $2,241,559

b $0 $0

c $630,576 $1,363,910 $1,994,486

d $0 $0 $0 $115,294 $1,203,400 $20,113 $0 $452,200 $1,791,007

e $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $67,700 $0 $452,200 $519,900

f $0 $1,536,900 $1,273,986 $0 $0 $67,700 $0 $452,200 $3,330,786

g $199,808 $2,133,500 $565,700 $0 $0 $67,700 $0 $453,586 $3,420,294

h $0

i $199,808 $3,670,400 $1,839,686 $745,870 $2,567,310 $223,213 $0 $1,810,186 $2,241,559 $13,298,032

2

a $0 $0

b

1 $14,032,660 $3,508,165 $923,201 $18,464,026

c Interest Earned on MHSA Funds $30,943 $30,943

d $14,063,603 $3,508,165 $923,201 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $18,494,969

3

a $0

b $193,802 $1,047,901 $1,241,703

c $0

d $0

e $0 $1,536,900 $1,027,398 $67,700 $2,631,998

f $199,808 $2,133,500 $9,194 $2,342,502

g $12,398,491 $1,657,542 $14,056,033

h $30,943 $30,943

i 1991 Realignment $0 $0

j Behavioral Health Subaccount $38,862 $16,592 $55,454

k $5,749,076 $785,594 $411 $6,535,081

l $18,417,180 $6,130,128 $1,027,809 $193,802 $1,047,901 $76,894 $0 $0 $26,893,714

m $18,417,180 $6,130,128 $1,027,809 $193,802 $1,047,901 $76,894 $0 $0 $26,893,714

NOTE TO COUNTY: Total Program Expenditures, 3(l), MUST match Total Expenditure Funding Sources, 3(k). If ERROR, recheck and correct.

Other

Total Program Expenditures

TOTAL

Workforce 

Education and 

Training

Interest

FY 2007-08 Funds

Local Prudent Reserve

Prudent 

Reserve

Capital 

Facilities and 

Technological 

Needs

Prevention 

and Early 

Intervention

Fiscal Year 2012-13

Unspent Funds Available From Prior Fiscal Years
1

Community 

Services and 

Supports

PEI Statewide 

Projects 

Funds

Innovation
WET Regional 

Partnerships
TTACB

Annual Mental Health Services Act  Revenue and Expenditure Report 

FY 2012-13 Summary

COUNTY: Santa Barbara

Total-All 

Components

PEI Statewide Funds assigned to CalMHSA?  (Y/N)

Transfer of funds from the Local Prudent Reserve

Revenue received from the State MHSA Fund
2

FY 2008-09 MHSA Funds

FY 2008-09 Funds

FY 2012-13 MHSA Funds

FY 2007-08 MHSA Funds

FY 2010-11 MHSA Funds

FY 2009-10 Funds

FY 2009-10 MHSA Funds

FY 2011-12 Funds

Interest

TOTAL

TOTAL

FY 2010-11 Funds

FY 2011-12 MHSA Funds

MHSA Funds Revenue in FY 2012-13

Expenditure and Funding Sources for FY 2012-13
3

FY 2012-13 MHSA Funds

FY 2006-07 Funds

FY 2006-07 MHSA Funds

Updated: 12/02/2014



Enclosure 3

DATE: 2/24/2015

Yes

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (K)

Workforce 

Education and 

Training

Prudent 

Reserve

Capital 

Facilities and 

Technological 

Needs

Prevention 

and Early 

Intervention

Fiscal Year 2012-13
Community 

Services and 

Supports

PEI Statewide 

Projects 

Funds

Innovation
WET Regional 

Partnerships
TTACB

COUNTY: Santa Barbara

Total-All 

Components

PEI Statewide Funds assigned to CalMHSA?  (Y/N)

4

a FY 2010-11 $0 $0

b $0 $0

c $0 $0

5

a $0

b $0

c $0

d $0

e $0

f $0

g $0

h $0

i $0

j TOTAL $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

6

a $2,241,559 $2,241,559

b $0 $0

c $436,774 $316,009 $752,783

d $0 $0 $0 $115,294 $1,203,400 $20,113 $0 $452,200 $1,791,007

e $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $67,700 $0 $452,200 $519,900

f $0 $0 $246,588 $0 $0 $0 $0 $452,200 $698,788

g $0 $0 $565,700 $0 $0 $58,506 $0 $453,586 $1,077,792

h $1,634,169 $1,850,623 $923,201 $0 $0 $4,407,993

i $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

j TOTAL $1,634,169 $1,850,623 $1,735,489 $552,068 $1,519,409 $146,319 $0 $1,810,186 $2,241,559 $11,489,822

Amount Name

$5,886,949 Title

Phone

Email

Adjustments
5

FY 2012-13

FY 2011-12

Transfers to Prudent Reserve, WET, CFTN
4

FY 2010-11 Funds

TABLE B
7

Estimated FFP Revenue Generated In FY 2012-13

Federal Financial Participation (FFP)

FY 2006-07 Funds

Unspent Funds in the Local MHS Fund
6

FY 2010-11 Funds

FY 2011-12 Funds

Local Prudent Reserve

FY 2006-07 Funds

FY 2007-08 Funds

FY 2008-09 Funds

FY 2009-10 Funds

FY 2008-09 Funds

FY 2007-08 Funds

Local Prudent Reserve Balance

FY 2012-13 Funds

RER Contact Person

Tor Hargens

Cost Analyst

(805) 681-4781

thargens@co.santa-barbara.ca.us

Interest 

FY 2011-12 Funds

Interest 

FY 2009-10 Funds

FY 2012-13 Funds

Updated: 12/02/2014



Enclosure 3

County: Santa Barbara

Date: 2/24/2015

FY Amount Reason For Adjustment

TOTAL $0

$0

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Fiscal Year 2012-13

Adjustments Summary

NOTE TO COUNTY: Total Adjustments in cell B22 MUST match Total Adjustments in cell P55 on the 

RER Summary Worksheet. If ERROR, recheck and correct.

Updated: 09/05/2013



Enclosure 3

6 
Total Unspent in the Local MHS Fund will auto populate for each Fiscal Year.

7 
The FFP amount represents the estimated FFP revenue generated in FY 2012-13 and attributable to MHSA funds.

5 
Payments from the MHSA Fund should be reflected in the Adjustments section as a negative amount. Receipts into the MHSA Fund should be 

reflected in the Adjustments section as a positive amount. 

2 
DHCS will utilize the allocation report provided by the SCO and counties should utilize the same report when reporting MHSA revenue. The 

report is available at:  http://www.sco.ca.gov/ard_payments_mentalhealthservicefund.html

4 
WIC Section 5892(b) permits a County to use up to 20 percent of the average amount of funds allocated to the county for the previous five 

years to fund technological needs and capital facilities, human resource needs, and a prudent reserve.  The amount of funds transferred from 

CSS will be reported in the CSS column as a negative amount.  The funds transferred into WET, CFTN, or Prudent Reserve should be reflected 

as a positive amount.  For each year reported, the amount transferred from CSS should equal zero when added to the funds transferred into 

WET, CFTN, or Prudent Reserve. 

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report

FY 2012-13

END NOTES:

3 
Expenditure funding sources for each component must equal the total program expenditures as reported on the Component Summary Worksheets. 

1 
Total unspent funds from prior fiscal years MUST match the Total Unspent Funds in the Local MHS Fund from prior year RER.

Updated: 09/05/2013


