Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report

This PDF document is a copy of the Annual Revenue and Expenditure Report (ARER) which is submitted by County Mental Health Plans (usually, the County Behavioral Health Department) to the Department of Health Care Services and the MHSOAC. This document is made available to the public through the Fiscal Reporting tool created by the MHSOAC to support fiscal transparency. The Fiscal Reporting tool is based on the data submitted by counties through Annual Revenue and Expenditure Reports.

Annual Revenue and Expenditure Reports can also be downloaded from the <u>DHCS website</u> (<u>http://www.dhcs.ca.gov/services/MH/Pages/Annual-Revenue-and-Expenditure-Reports-by-County.aspx</u>)

The following report provides annual point-in-time estimates (similar to a checkbook balance) of County MHSA revenues received and expended for each component of the MHSA, as well as end of year closing balances. The reports are intended to represent a snapshot of County MHSA financial information as of June 30th, the last day of each fiscal year. Counties emphasize that the ARER reports are difficult to tie to their official, audited financial statements and should be interpreted with caution.

Financial summaries presented in this report are broken down by the following MHSA components:

- Community Services and Supports (CSS)
- Prevention and Early Intervention (PEI)
- Innovation (INN)
- Workforce Education & Training (WET)
- Capital Facility & Technological Needs (CFTN)
- Other MHSA components

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Fiscal Year 2012-13

County:Santa BarbaraDate:2/24/2015

Community Services and Supports Component	Total (Gross) Mental Health Expenditures
FSP Programs	
1 Lompoc ACT	\$1,967,139
2 Santa Barbara County FSP	\$6,922,704
3 SPIRIT	\$698,956
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
Subtotal FSP Programs	\$9,588,799
Non-FSP Programs	\$0,000,100
1 CARES Mobile Crisis	\$2,000,982
2 New Heights	\$957,242
3 Partners in Hope	\$1,641,048
4 Justice Alliance	\$355,755
5 Bridge to Care	\$45,960
6	φ+0,800
7	
8 Subtotal Non ESP Brograms	¢5 000 007
Subtotal Non-FSP Programs	\$5,000,987
Total FSP and Non-FSP Programs	\$14,589,786
CSS Evaluation	
CSS Administration	\$3,827,394
CSS MHSA Housing Program Assigned Funds	* 40.44 = 400
Total CSS Expenditures	\$18,417,180

Year 2012-13 Prevention and Early Intervention (PEI) Summary

County:	Santa Barbara	Date:	2/24/2015

	(A)
Prevention and Early Intervention Component	Total (Gross) Mental Health Expenditures
PEI Programs-Prevention	
1 Community Mental Health Education	\$357,935
2 Mental Health Primary Care	\$314,331
3 ECSMH (Great Beginnings)	\$335,477
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
Subtotal PEI Programs-Prevention	\$1,007,743
PEI Programs-Early Intervention	
15 Early Childhood Mental Health	\$84,414
16 Early Detection & Intervention	\$1,411,641
17 CATCH	\$39,999
18 Carpinteria START - School based TAY	\$195,962
19 Access/Assessment	\$2,351,732
20 Crisis Services for Underepresented TAY	\$360,337
21	
22	
23	
Subtotal PEI Programs-Early Intervention	\$4,444,085
Total PEI Programs	\$5,451,828
PEI Evaluation	
PEI Administration	\$678,300
Total PEI Expenditures	\$6,130,128

Fiscal Year 2012-13 Innovation (INN) Summary

County: Santa Barbara

Date:

2/24/2015

	(A)
	Total (Gross) Mental Health
Innovation Component	Expenditures
Innovation Programs	
1 Benefits Acquisition	\$957,113
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
Total INN Programs	\$957,113
Innovation Evaluation	A
Innovation Administration	\$70,696
Total Innovation Expenditures	\$1,027,809

Fiscal Year 2012-13 Workforce Education and Training (WET) Summary

County:Santa BarbaraDate:2/24/20

	(A)
Workforce Education and Training Component	Total (Gross) Mental Health Expenditures
WET Funding Category	
Workforce Staffing Support	\$144,184
Training and Technical Assistance	\$18,389
Mental Health Career Pathways Programs	
Residency and Internship Programs	
Financial Incentive Programs	
Total WET Programs	\$162,573
WET Administration	\$31,229
Total WET Expenditures	\$193,802

Fiscal Year 2012-13 Capital Facilities/Technological Needs (CF/TN) Summary

County: Santa Barbara	Date:	2/24/2015
-----------------------	-------	-----------

	(A)
Capital Facility/Technological Needs Projects	Total (Gross) Mental Health Expenditures
Capital Facility Projects	
1	
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
Total CF Projects	\$0
Capital Facility Administration	\$0
Total Capital Facility Expenditures	\$0
Technological Needs Projects	
1 Consumer Access To Computer Resources	\$51,413
2 Electronic Health Record Enhancement	\$277,929
3 Consumer Security and Confidentiality	\$496,087
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
Total TN Projects	\$825,429
Technological Needs Administration	\$222,472
Total Technological Needs Expenditures	\$1,047,901
Total CFTN Expenditures	\$1,047,901

Fiscal Year 2012-13 TTACB. WET RP & PEI SWP Summarv

	\mathbf{H}		
County: Santa Barbara	Santa Barbara	Date:	2/24/2015
		(A))
		Total (Gross) E	Expenditures
Training,	Technical Assistance and Capacity		\$76,894
WET Regi	onal Partnerships		
PEI Statev	vide Projects		

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report FY 2012-13 Summary

OUNTY: Santa Barbara El Statewide Funds assigned to CalMHSA? (Y/N)	Yes								DATE:	2/24/20
		(7)		(=)	(=)	(m)		(I)	<i>m</i>	
Fiscal Year 2012-13	(A) Community Services and Supports	(B) Prevention and Early Intervention	(C) Innovation	(D) Workforce Education and Training	(E) Capital Facilities and Technological Needs	(F) TTACB	(G) WET Regional Partnerships	(H) PEI Statewide Projects Funds	(I) Prudent Reserve	(K) Total-A Compon
1 Unspent Funds Available From Prior Fiscal Years ¹										
a Local Prudent Reserve									\$2,241,559	\$2,24
b FY 2006-07 Funds				\$0						
c FY 2007-08 Funds				\$630,576	\$1,363,910					\$1,99
d FY 2008-09 Funds	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$115,294	\$1,203,400	\$20,113	\$0	\$452,200		\$1,79
e FY 2009-10 Funds	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$67,700	\$0	\$452,200		\$51
f FY 2010-11 Funds	\$0	\$1,536,900	\$1,273,986	\$0	\$0	\$67,700	\$0	\$452,200		\$3,33
g FY 2011-12 Funds	\$199,808	\$2,133,500	\$565,700	\$0	\$0	\$67,700	\$0	\$453,586		\$3,42
h Interest										
i TOTAL	\$199,808	\$3,670,400	\$1,839,686	\$745,870	\$2,567,310	\$223,213	\$0	\$1,810,186	\$2,241,559	\$13,29
2 MHSA Funds Revenue in FY 2012-13										
a Transfer of funds from the Local Prudent Reserve									\$0	
b Revenue received from the State MHSA Fund ²										
1 FY 2012-13 MHSA Funds	\$14,032,660	\$3,508,165	\$923,201							\$18,46
c Interest Earned on MHSA Funds	\$30,943									\$3
d TOTAL	\$14,063,603	\$3,508,165	\$923,201	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$18,49
³ Expenditure and Funding Sources for FY 2012-13 ³										
a FY 2006-07 MHSA Funds										
b FY 2007-08 MHSA Funds				\$193,802	\$1,047,901					\$1,24
c FY 2008-09 MHSA Funds										
d FY 2009-10 MHSA Funds										
e FY 2010-11 MHSA Funds	\$0	\$1,536,900	\$1,027,398			\$67,700				\$2,63
f FY 2011-12 MHSA Funds	\$199,808	\$2,133,500				\$9,194				\$2,34
g FY 2012-13 MHSA Funds	\$12,398,491	\$1,657,542								\$14,0
h Interest	\$30,943									\$3
i 1991 Realignment	\$0									
j Behavioral Health Subaccount	\$38,862	\$16,592								\$5
k Other	\$5,749,076	\$785,594	\$411							\$6,53
I TOTAL	\$18,417,180	\$6,130,128	\$1,027,809	\$193,802	\$1,047,901	\$76,894	\$0	\$0		\$26,89
m Total Program Expenditures	\$18,417,180	\$6,130,128	\$1,027,809	\$193,802	\$1,047,901	\$76,894	\$0	\$0		\$26,89

NOTE TO COUNTY: Total Program Expenditures, 3(I), MUST match Total Expenditure Funding Sources, 3(k). If ERROR, recheck and correct.

Updated: 12/02/2014

TABLE B ⁷	
Estimated FFP Revenue Generated In FY 2012-13	Amount
Federal Financial Participation (FFP)	\$5.886.949

Fiscal Year 2012-13	Community Services and Supports	Prevention and Early Intervention	Innovation	Workforce Education and Training	Capital Facilities and Technological Needs	ТТАСВ	WET Regional Partnerships	PEI Statewide Projects Funds	Prudent Reserve	Total-All Components
4 Transfers to Prudent Reserve, WET, CFTN ⁴										
a FY 2010-11	\$0									\$0
b FY 2011-12	\$0									\$0
c FY 2012-13	\$0									\$0
5 Adjustments⁵										
a Local Prudent Reserve										\$0
b FY 2006-07 Funds										\$0
c FY 2007-08 Funds										\$0
d FY 2008-09 Funds										\$0
e FY 2009-10 Funds										\$0
f FY 2010-11 Funds										\$0
g FY 2011-12 Funds										\$0
h FY 2012-13 Funds										\$0
i Interest										\$0
j TOTAL	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
6 Unspent Funds in the Local MHS Fund ⁶										
a Local Prudent Reserve Balance									\$2,241,559	\$2,241,559
b FY 2006-07 Funds				\$0						\$0
c FY 2007-08 Funds				\$436,774	\$316,009					\$752,783
d FY 2008-09 Funds	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$115,294	\$1,203,400	\$20,113	\$0	\$452,200		\$1,791,007
e FY 2009-10 Funds	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$67,700	\$0	\$452,200		\$519,900
f FY 2010-11 Funds	\$0	\$0	\$246,588	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$452,200		\$698,788
g FY 2011-12 Funds	\$0	\$0	\$565,700	\$0	\$0	\$58,506	\$0	\$453,586		\$1,077,792
h FY 2012-13 Funds	\$1,634,169	\$1,850,623	\$923,201	\$0	\$0					\$4,407,993
i Interest	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		\$0
j TOTAL	\$1,634,169	\$1,850,623	\$1,735,489	\$552,068	\$1,519,409	\$146,319	\$0	\$1,810,186	\$2,241,559	\$11,489,822

COUNTY: Santa Barbara PEI Statewide Funds assigned to CaIMHSA? (Y/N) Yes

(A)

(B)

(C)

(D)

(E)

Capital

(F)

(G)

(H)

(I)

(K)

RER Contact Person		
Name	Tor Hargens	
Title	Cost Analyst	
Phone	(805) 681-4781	
Email	thargens@co.santa-barbara.ca.us	

Enclosure 3

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Fiscal Year 2012-13 Adjustments Summary

County: Santa Barbara

Date: 2/24/2015

FY	Amount	Reason For Adjustment
TOTAL	\$0	
	\$0	

NOTE TO COUNTY: Total Adjustments in cell B22 MUST match Total Adjustments in cell P55 on the RER Summary Worksheet. If ERROR, recheck and correct.

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report FY 2012-13

END NOTES:

¹ Total unspent funds from prior fiscal years MUST match the Total Unspent Funds in the Local MHS Fund from prior year RER.

² DHCS will utilize the allocation report provided by the SCO and counties should utilize the same report when reporting MHSA revenue. The report is available at: http://www.sco.ca.gov/ard_payments_mentalhealthservicefund.html

³ Expenditure funding sources for each component must equal the total program expenditures as reported on the Component Summary Worksheets.

⁴ WIC Section 5892(b) permits a County to use up to 20 percent of the average amount of funds allocated to the county for the previous five years to fund technological needs and capital facilities, human resource needs, and a prudent reserve. The amount of funds transferred from CSS will be reported in the CSS column as a negative amount. The funds transferred into WET, CFTN, or Prudent Reserve should be reflected as a positive amount. For each year reported, the amount transferred from CSS should equal zero when added to the funds transferred into WET, CFTN, or Prudent Reserve.

⁵ Payments from the MHSA Fund should be reflected in the Adjustments section as a negative amount. Receipts into the MHSA Fund should be reflected in the Adjustments section as a positive amount.

⁶ Total Unspent in the Local MHS Fund will auto populate for each Fiscal Year.

⁷ The FFP amount represents the estimated FFP revenue generated in FY 2012-13 and attributable to MHSA funds.